

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 164/2018

AMREESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92514/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
For M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to verify as to whether his case has been considered for premature release and if so, what is the order passed in that regard.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR