

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 164/2018

AMREESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA NO.165987/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO.92514/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO.165985/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.  
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing Official  
Translation and permission to file additional documents are  
allowed.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)