

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 164/2018

AMREESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. C. Maheswari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheswari, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Saxena, Adv.  
For M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has entered appearance and has prayed for filing of counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)