

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.164/2018

AMREESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit(s) has not been filed by the learned counsel for the respondents despite opportunity being granted on 8-02-2019.

Further opportunity of one week is sought, which is granted subject to deposit of costs of Rs.5000/- with the Advocates' on Record Welfare Fund to be recovered from the officer responsible for the non-compliance of the order dated 8-02-2019. Certificate of recovery be filed with counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit(s), if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after three weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER