

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 164/2018

AMREESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has been released on bail in pursuance to this  
Court's order dated 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioner had prayed for and is  
granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondents also permitted to  
file an additional affidavit within four weeks.

List in the last week of August, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)