

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 164/2018

AMREESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar, Adv.
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per letter, adjourned by four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER